

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/15/2016 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6395(04) (PCN 03QJ)	Hughes	Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
2.	BRO 8014(26) (PCN 6867)	Clay	Structure (2-10'x10' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
3.	PH 0010(92) (PCN 03B3)	Faulk, Spink	Durable Pavement Marking

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03QJ  
 Project No: P 6395(04)  
 Project Location: Structure located 4.6 miles North of SD1804 on Grey Goose Road (Co. Rd 153)  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
A-G-E Corporation

07/01/2016 Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,596.44	\$28,596.44	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
3	120E0020	Unclassified Excavation	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	120.000	CuYd	\$13.80	\$1,656.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.700	MGal	\$110.00	\$187.00	\$40.00	\$68.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	178.000	Ton	\$15.50	\$2,759.00	\$49.00	\$8,722.00
9	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.000	Ton	\$248.41	\$14,656.19	\$250.00	\$14,750.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	384.000	CuYd	\$12.03	\$4,619.52	\$21.00	\$8,064.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	206.000	CuYd	\$48.11	\$9,910.66	\$82.00	\$16,892.00
12	560E2114	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$966.09	\$46,372.32	\$1,050.00	\$50,400.00
13	560E2115	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$182.50	\$8,760.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
14	560E3114	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$10,599.06	\$21,198.12	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
15	560E3115	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
16	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2.000	Gal	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
17	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1.000	Gal	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	149.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$596.00	\$2.00	\$298.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	94.000	Ton	\$49.99	\$4,699.06	\$67.00	\$6,298.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	45.000	SqYd	\$4.77	\$214.65	\$5.00	\$225.00
25	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	240.000	Ft	\$5.05	\$1,212.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 03QJ  
 Project No: P 6395(04)  
 Project Location: Structure located 4.6 miles North of SD1804 on Grey Goose Road (Co. Rd 153)  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
 A-G-E Corporation

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	140.000	SqYd	\$3.46	\$484.40	\$4.00	\$560.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$166,982.66**

**\$195,287.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03QJ  
 Project No: P 6395(04)  
 Project Location: Structure located 4.6 miles North of SD1804 on Grey Goose Road (Co. Rd 153)  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

07/01/2016

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.15	\$69.00
3	120E0020	Unclassified Excavation	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	120.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.700	MGal	\$1.00	\$1.70	\$250.00	\$425.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	178.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$6,230.00	\$24.00	\$4,272.00
9	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.000	Ton	\$238.50	\$14,071.50	\$180.00	\$10,620.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	384.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$15.00	\$5,760.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	206.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$13,390.00	\$16.00	\$3,296.00
12	560E2114	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	48.000	Ft	\$1,100.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,040.00	\$49,920.00
13	560E2115	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	48.000	Ft	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00
14	560E3114	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$11,325.00	\$22,650.00
15	560E3115	2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
17	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	149.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,490.00	\$5.00	\$745.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$460.00
21	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	6.000	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	94.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$5,170.00	\$65.00	\$6,110.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
24	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	45.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$4.89	\$220.05
25	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	240.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.18	\$1,243.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 03QJ  
 Project No: P 6395(04)  
 Project Location: Structure located 4.6 miles North of SD1804 on Grey Goose Road (Co. Rd 153)  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Hughes

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.30	\$23.00
27	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$1.15	\$69.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	140.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$205,118.20**

**\$219,217.25**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 6867

Project No: BRO 8014(26)

Project Location: County Road 5.6 miles south & 11 miles east of Irene over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure (2-10'x10' CIP Box Culvert) & Approach Grading

County: Clay

**Bidder:**

DAKOTA CONTRACTING  
CORPORATION

07/01/2016

Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**

NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION  
COMPANY INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$18,847.50	\$18,847.50
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	645.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$161.25	\$0.20	\$129.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,641.000	CuYd	\$4.80	\$22,276.80	\$5.31	\$24,643.71
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,976.000	CuYd	\$13.00	\$51,688.00	\$11.29	\$44,889.04
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	421.000	CuYd	\$3.40	\$1,431.40	\$2.60	\$1,094.60
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	122.900	Ton	\$16.95	\$2,083.16	\$20.00	\$2,458.00
12	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	79.000	CuYd	\$30.75	\$2,429.25	\$35.00	\$2,765.00
13	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	212.000	CuYd	\$82.10	\$17,405.20	\$72.00	\$15,264.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	192.400	CuYd	\$603.55	\$116,123.02	\$558.00	\$107,359.20
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,937.000	Lb	\$1.07	\$30,962.59	\$1.08	\$31,251.96
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	259.000	SqFt	\$2.30	\$595.70	\$5.15	\$1,333.85
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,768.00
18	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$182.00	\$1,092.00
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	312.000	Ton	\$43.55	\$13,587.60	\$43.16	\$13,465.92
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00
21	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,041.000	SqYd	\$2.05	\$2,134.05	\$1.87	\$1,946.67
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	180.000	Ft	\$3.65	\$657.00	\$3.33	\$599.40
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	250.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$0.27	\$67.50
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	645.000	Ft	\$3.70	\$2,386.50	\$3.38	\$2,180.10
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	30.000	CuYd	\$1.10	\$33.00	\$0.01	\$0.30



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2016  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03B3  
 Project No: PH 0010(92)  
 Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking  
 County: Faulk, Spink

**Bidder:**  
Traffic Solutions, Inc

**Bidder:**  
Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	22,620.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$56,550.00	\$2.75	\$62,205.00
3	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	830.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$13,280.00	\$18.00	\$14,940.00
4	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	25.000	Each	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
5	633E0046	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
7	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	156,100.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$51,513.00	\$0.32	\$49,952.00
8	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	44,750.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$14,767.50	\$0.32	\$14,320.00
9	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	240.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$144.00	\$0.70	\$168.00
10	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	350.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.50	\$175.00
11	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	445.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,670.00	\$6.00	\$2,670.00
12	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
13	633E5031	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Re	2.000	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
14	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	23,410.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$9,364.00	\$0.30	\$7,023.00
15	633E5051	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	85.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$4.00	\$340.00
16	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	29.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
17	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	200,850.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$80,340.00	\$0.45	\$90,382.50
18	633E5105	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 8"	240.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.70	\$168.00
19	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$2,419.00	\$24.19	\$2,419.00
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	318.000	SqFt	\$0.50	\$159.00	\$1.00	\$318.00
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
22	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
23	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
24	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	150.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
25	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00



**Total Bid Amount**

**\$262,691.50**

**\$273,695.50**